

23rd January, 2024

TO

То:	То:
BSE Limited (BSE)	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)
Corporate Relationship Department	Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400001	Mumbai — 400051
BSE Scrip Code: 543996	NSE Code: UDS

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the company has received an order from the office of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal & Court of Small Causes, Bengaluru.

The details of the above Order, as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023,123 dated 13th July, 2023 is enclosed as Annexure A.

This is for your information and records.

For Updater Services Limited

B. Ravishankar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Annexure -A

S.No	Details of Events that need to be provided	Information of such events
a.	Name of the Authority	Motor Accident Claims Tribunal & Court of Small Causes, Bengaluru
b.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken initiated, or order(s) passed	Directed R2 (Updater Services Limited) to Pay the Petitioner a sum of Rs. 6,87,844/- with interest @ 12% from 07.05.2018 till its realization.
C.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	Web copy downloaded from the court website on 23.01.2024
d.	Details of the violation (s) / contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Employment Injury of the Workmen
e.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	Rs. 11,55,577 /- approximately